time of contracting and to remove the resulting effects and cancel the
ownership in the title deed which was registered before Dubai Land
Department under the first defendant and authorizing Land
Department to conduct the same.
Also obligating the defendants to pay the claimant company an
amount of AED 18,869.88 (eighteen thousand eight hundred sixty-nine
dirhams) and eighty-eight files) representing the delayed, and unpaid
rent value for the period from 26-06-2024 to 15-12-2025, as well as
obligating the defendants to pay any new rent from 16-12-2025 at the
price rent of (AED 30.000.00) annually as per the report of property

[...]

time of contracting and to remove the resulting effects and cancel the
ownership in the title deed which was registered before Dubai Land
Department under the first defendant and authorizing Land
Department to conduct the same.
Also obligating the defendants to pay the claimant company an
amount of AED 18,869.88 (eighteen thousand eight hundred sixty-nine
dirhams) and eighty-eight files) representing the delayed, and unpaid
rent value for the period from 26-06-2024 to 15-12-2025, as well as
obligating the defendants to pay any new rent from 16-12-2025 at the
price rent of (AED 30.000.00) annually as per the report of property

[...]

298/2025 (Civil plenary) dated 13/10/2025, and
whereas the Execution Applicant seeks to enforce said judgment in
accordance with its operative part as follows:
The Court ruled—as in presence—to oblige the defendant to pay the plaintiff
an amount of AED 4,220,800 (Four million two hundred twenty thousand eight
hundred dirhams), with interest at 5% from 11/06/2025 until full payment, and
further obliged him to pay the court fees and expenses, and AED 1,000 as
attorney’s fees.

Execution Applicant: Reza Shohani
Address: United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai – Trade Centre First – Dubai –

[...]

415/2026/208- civil Execution

Presented to: The Fourteenth Execution Circuit No. 389
The Subject of the Lawsuit: Execution of the final judgment issued in Case
No. 13183/2025/461 Dispute of Specific Value, obligating the
respondent to pay the plaintiff the sum of 10,340 dirhams (ten thousand
three hundred and forty dirhams) plus interest at a rate of 5% per annum
from the date of the claim until full payment, and obligating him to pay
the fees and expenses and the sum of 300 dirhams for attorney's fees.
Applicant : NAJMT ARIZONA RENT A CAR L.L.C
Address: UAE — Dubai - FirstTrade Center - Dubai -AI Abraj Street - Al

[...]

DuBAI COuRTS OF FIRST INSTANCE

Notification by Publication
In Case No. 16/2025/4634 — Partial Commercial

Heard by: Case Management Department Six, No. 403
Subject matter of the Case: Obligate the two Defendants, jointly and severally,
to pay to the Plaintiff an amount of AED 289,380.75 (Two Hundred Eighty-Nine
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty UAE Dirhams and Seventy-Five Fils).
Obligate the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay legal interest at the
rate of 5% per annum, calculated from the date of filing the judicial claim until
full settlement.
Obligate the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay court fees, expenses,

[...]

Al Mallah Hospitality L.L.C.-FZ — 
In its capacity as Defendant
Subject matter of the Notification: A case has been filed against you, the subject
matter of which is to obligate the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay
to the Plaintiff an amount of AED 289,380.75 (Two Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand
Three Hundred Eighty UAE Dirhams and Seventy-Five Fils).
The Plaintiff also seeks to obligate the two Defendants, jointly and severally, to
pay legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of the judicial claim
until full payment, in addition to court fees, expenses, and attorneys' fees, and

[...]

On Case No. 11/2025/3844 - Partial civil

Considered in: Tenth Civil Court of First Instance No. 167

Subject of Case: The Plaintiff respectfully requests your Honorable Court

to rule ... by obligating the two Defendants to pay the Plaintiff an

amount of AED 51,000 (fifty-one thousand dirhams) as compensation,

together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of the claim

until full payment, in addition to obligating them to pay fees, expenses,

and attorneys' fees.

Plaintiff: Muzhir Abbas Abbasi Mohammed Abbas Abbasi

[...]

Unknown place of residence

Since the Plaintiff: SLIDERS TRADING CO (L.L.C)

Represented by: Masooma Hassan Nasser Hassan

has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject matter of which is to obtain

a judgment obligating the Defendant to pay an amount of 720,250

Dirhams (Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dirhams)

in favor of the Claimant, together with legal interest at a rate of 5% per

annum from the date of claim until full settlement of the entire

outstanding debt.

Further, a judgment is sought obligating the Defendant to pay court

fees, expenses, and legal attorney fees.